How to order bevel edges in the portal.How to order bevel edges in the portal.
How to Order
Sharknose
Edges
How to Order
Sharknose
Edges
SELECT RECESSED
HANDLE TYPE
Recessed
Handle
Option
ENABLE RECESSED
HANDLE OPTION
01
In either base or drawer cabinets, to activate your bevelled edge doors
select your recessed handle option from the dropdown menu.
*For cabinets which don’t have a recessed handle option, contact us for options.
02
50 x Door Thickness Recess - Melamine
50 x Door Thickness Recess - Paint Grade 58mm x 42mm Carcass Notch
OPTION 1 - SHARKNOSE HANDLE
Automatically assigns a sharknose door
or drawer and 50mm carcass cut-out.
OPTION 2 - SQUARE EDGE HANDLE
Automatically assigns 58mm x 42mm
carcass cut-out. Door stays square edge.
ORDER YOUR RAILS03
When you save your cabinet the system will prompt you to order your
carcass rails.
CHOOSE THE
APPROPRIATE RAIL
04
ENTER RAIL
MEASUREMENTS
05
For flat fingerpull rail you must enter 70mm, this is minimum height for
the CNC but will be given to you at 50mm.
For L shape fingerpull rail make sure height is 58mm and depth is 42mm.
TWO SINGLE
HANDLES FOR
DRAWER BANK
TWO SINGLE
HANDLES FOR
DRAWER BANK
DRAWER HANDLES RUN
THROUGH BOTH CABINETS
DRAWER HANDLES RUN
THROUGH BOTH CABINETS
TOP HANDLE
RUNS THROUGH
TOP HANDLE
RUNS THROUGH
MANUALLY ENTER CORRECT
HANDLE RAIL LENGTHS
06
These will vary depending on the job, For example
How to Order
Sharknose Edges
Flatpax Cut To Size
@flatpaxcuttosize